PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



January 17, 2012

I.D. # 10999 **DRAFT RESOLUTION E-4471** February 16, 2012 Commission Meeting

TO: PARTIES IN R.10-05-006, R.11-10-023,

Enclosed is draft Resolution E-4471 of the Energy Division, issued on its own motion. It will appear on the agenda at the next Commission meeting which is at least 30 days after the date of this letter. The Commission may vote on this Resolution at that time or it may postpone a vote until a later meeting. When the Commission votes on a draft Resolution, it may adopt all or part of it as written, amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different Resolution. Only when the Commission acts does the Resolution become binding on the parties.

Parties may submit comments on the draft Resolution. All comments on the draft Resolution must be received by the Energy Division by January 31. Reply comments must be received by February 6.

An original and two copies of the comments, along with a certificate of service, shall be sent to:

Honesto Gatchalian **Energy Division** California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Email: ini@cpuc.ca.gov

FAX: 415-703-2200

A copy of the comments shall be submitted in electronic format to:

Robert Strauss and Nathaniel Skinner **Energy Division** California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Email: rls@cpuc.ca.gov and nws@cpuc.ca.gov

Those submitting comments on the draft Resolution must serve their comments on: 1) the entire service list attached to the draft Resolution, 2) all Commissioners, 3) the Director of the Energy Division, 4) the Chief

Administrative Law Judge, and 5) the General Counsel on the same date that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division.

Comments shall be limited to five pages in length and should list the recommended changes to the draft Resolution.

Comments shall focus on factual, legal or technical errors in the proposed draft Resolution.

Late submitted comments will not be considered.

Sincerely,

/s/ Molly Sterkel Molly Sterkel, Program Manager Energy Division

Enclosure: Service List Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution E-4471 on all parties or their attorneys as shown on the attached service list.

Dated January 17, 2012 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ Honesto Gatchalian Honesto Gatchalian

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Energy Division, Public Utilities
Commission, 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4002
San Francisco, CA 94102, of any change of address to
insure that they continue to receive documents. You
must indicate the Resolution number on the service list
on which your name appears.

Service lists notified of draft Resolution E-4471:

R.10-05-006, 2010 Long Term Procurement Plan R.11-10-023, Resource Adequacy Program

Current or proposed Community Choice Aggregators:

Dawn Weisz
Interim Executive Director
Marin Energy Authority
3100 Zinfandel Drive, Suite 600
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
dweisz@co.marin.ca.us

David Orth
San Joaquin Valley Power Authority
Administrative Offices at Kings River Conservation District
4886 East Jensen Avenue
Fresno, CA 93725
dorth@krcd.org

Mike Campbell
Community Choice Aggregation Director
City and County of San Francisco
1155 Market Street, 4th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94103
mcampbell@sfwater.org